1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeRouting™ SLX 9850
Next-Generation Modular Routing Platform for the Digital Era
With mobile connectivity, cloud services, and 4K HD video streaming
for billions of devices the norm, and the Internet-of-Things (IoT) and
augmented reality and virtual reality on the horizon, organizations must
modernize the way they communicate and conduct business. In addition

see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 12165-0119-21
10
SLX 9850 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SLX 9850 Chassis Bundles
BR-SLX9850-4-BND-AC Extreme SLX 9850 four-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, two 3,000 W AC power supplies,
three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
BR-SLX9850-4-BND-DC Extreme SLX 9850 four-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, two 3,000 W DC power supplies,
three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
BR-SLX9850-8-BND-AC Extreme SLX 9850 eight-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, four 3,000 W AC power
supplies, three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
BR-SLX9850-8-BND-DC Extreme SLX 9850 eight-slot chassis with one management module, five switch fabric modules, four 3,000 W DC power
supplies, three fan modules, and accessory kit. Power cord not included.
SLX 9850 Interface Modules
BR-SLX9850-10GX72S-D Extreme SLX 9850 72-port 10 GbE/1 GbE dual-speed (D) interface module with IPv4/IPv6 hardware support. Requires SFP+ optics
for 10 GbE connectivity, and SFP optics for 1 GbE connectivity. Supports 750,000 MAC, 256,000 IPv4 routes, and 64,000 IPv6 routes.
BR-SLX9850-100GX36CQ-D
Extreme SLX 9850 36-port 100 GbE, 60-port 40 GbE, or 240-port 10 GbE flex-speed (D) interface module with IPv4/IPv6
hardware support. Requires QSFP28 optics for 100 GbE connectivity, QSFP+ optics for 40 GbE connectivity, and 40 GbE to 10
GbE breakout for 10 GbE connectivity. Supports 750,000 MAC, 256,000 IPv4 routes, and 64,000 IPv6 routes.
BR-SLX9850-10GX72S-M
Extreme SLX 9850 72-port 10 GbE/1 GbE dual-speed (M) interface module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware support. Requires
SFP+ optics for 10 GbE connectivity and SFP optics for 1 GbE connectivity. Supports up to 750,000 MAC.  Supports up to
1,500,000 IPv4 routes, 140,000 IPv6 routes with OptiScale™ Internet Routing.
BR-SLX9850-100GX36CQ-M
Extreme SLX 9850 36-port 100 GbE, 60-port 40 GbE, or 240-port 10 GbE flex-speed (M) interface module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware
support. Requires QSFP28 optics for 100 GbE, QSFP+ optics for 40 GbE, and 40 GbE to 10 GbE breakout for 10 GbE connectivity.
Supports up to 750,000 MAC.  Supports up to 1,500,000 IPv4 routes, 140,000 IPv6 routes with OptiScale™ Internet Routing.
BR-SLX9850-100GX12CQ-M
Extreme SLX 9850 12-port 100 GbE, 20-port 40GbE, or 80-port 10GbE flex-speed (M) interface module with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS
hardware support. Requires QSFP28, QSFP+ optics & 40GbE to 10GbE breakout (for 10 GbE) connectivity. Supports up to
750,000 MAC.  Supports up to 1,500,000 IPv4 routes, 140,000 IPv6 routes with OptiScale™ Internet Routing.
Extreme SLX 9850 Upgrade Software Licenses
BR-SLX9850-100GX6CQ-MUPG 6x100  GbE Ports on Demand (POD) software license to be used only with the Extreme SLX 9850 12-port 100 GbE, 20-port
40GbE, or 80-port 10GbE flex-speed (M) interface module (SLX9850-100Gx12CQ-M)
SLX 9850 Field-Replaceable Units
XBR-SLX9850-4-S Extreme SLX 9850 spare four-slot chassis.